To:

From:

Ref:

State of California
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Memorandum

CHAIR AND COMMISSIONERS

ROBERT L. GARCIA
Chief Financial Officer

Business, Transportation and Housing Agency

CTC Meeting:

Reference No.:

Prepared by:

THREE LOCALLY ADMINISTERED STIP PROJECTS

Attached is a listing of three (3) State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) projects on the

August 13-14, 2003

2.5b.(5)
Action Item

Robert Sertich
Chief
Division of Budgets

State Highway System totaling $6,165,000 plus $10,200,000 from other sources.

The Department of Transportion (Department) cannot recommend any project allocation

until the State budget is enacted and FY 03-04 allocation plans are approved by the the

California Transportation Commission (Commission). In addition, the Commission should

be cautious in considering anv allocations until the federal budget for FFY 2004 is passed.

The Department has complied with the National Environmental Policy Act and the California

Environmental Quality Act requirements in preparing these projects.

Attachment

“Caltrans improves mobility across California”




2.5 Highway Financial Matters

August 13-14, 2003

Project #
Allocation Amount
Recipient
RTPA/CTC
County Location
Dist-Co-Rte Project Description
A ) E

iture:

EA
PPNO

Program / Year

PA&ED

PS&E
Const Eng
CONST

Budget Year
ltem #
Program Code
Expenditures:
PA&ED
PS&E
Const Eng
CON

Tota! Amount

Allocation

Amount

State
Federal

aliocation until the State budget is enacted and FY
03-04 allocation plans are approved by the
Commission. In addition, the Commission should
be cautious in considering any allocations until the
ederal budget for FFY 2004 is passed.

$3,000,000 In the City of San Francisco, on Doyle Drive near 163700 2003-04
San Francisco County  Golden Gate Bridge - Reconstruct and widen of Doyle 04-0619A 301-0042 $344,000
Transportation Authority  Drive's structure (APDE) RIP/03-04 301-0890 $2,656,000
MTC 20.20.075.600
San Francisco (Contributions from other sources: $ 10,200,000. Total $3,000,000
04-SF-101 project cost: $440,200,000) $0
8.3/9.4 $0 $3,000,000
(Proposition 35 Project) $0
The Department cannot recommend any project
allocation until the State budget is enacted and FY
03-04 allocation plans are approved by the
Commission. In addition, the Commission should
be cautious in considering any allocations until the
federal budget for FFY 2004 is passed.
2
$3,000,000 Near Carmel - From Carmel River Bridge to Rte. 1/ 68 0C8200
Transportation Agency  separation - Construct operational and capacity 05-8200
of Monterey County increasing improvements (APDE) RIP / 02-03 2002-03
TAMC $2,000,000 301-0042 $230,000
Monterey (Proposition 35 project) $0 301-0890 $1,770,000
05N-Mon-1 $0 20.20.075.600
72.3/75.2 Final Project Development Support Estimate: N/A $0
Final Right-of-Way Estimate: N/A
(Request for funds allocation was submitted before the 2002-03
June 2003 meeting but not in time to be processed for 1P /02-03 301-0042 $114,000
the June 2003 meeting.) $1,000,000 301-0890 $886,000
$0 20.20.025.700
The Department cannot recommend any project $0
allocation until the State budget is enacted and FY $0
03-04 allocation plans are approved by the
Commission. In addition, the Commission should
be cautious in_ considering any allocations until the $3,000,000
ederal budget for FFY 2004 is passed.
3
$165,000 Arroyo Grande - between Brisco Road and Grand 0A3700
City of Arroyo Grande  Avenue - modify interchanges and ramps 05-0370A
SLOCOG RIP / 02-03 2002-03
San Luis Obispo (Proposition 35 project) $165,000 301-0042 $19,000
05S-SLO-101 $0 301-0890 $146,000
13.1/14.8 Final Project Development Support Estimate: N/A $0 20.20.075.600
Final Right-of-Way Estimate: N/A $0
(Request for funds allocation was submitted before the
June 2003 meeting but not in time to be processed for
the June 2003 meeting.)
The Department cannot recommend any project $165,000




